
Nombre Apellido N°Comp Calibre
Tiro 

precisión

Centro 

mosca

Tiro 

Rápido

Centro 

mosca
TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Guillermo Navarro 346 9 126 2 136 3 262 5 337

2 Jorge Narhwold 322 9 124 1 124 2 248 3 Manuel Rodríguez

3 Jose Rivadeneira 333 9 120 0 126 1 246 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

4 Jorge Salgado 351 9 125 1 120 0 245 1 Los Pumas

5 Luis Barrera 348 9 116 0 116 2 232 2 San Fernando

6 Marcos Urrutia Silva 329 9 115 1 111 0 226 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

7 Gustavo Fuentealba 339 9 116 0 104 0 220 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

8 Jorge Valdivia 358 9 104 2 110 3 214 5 San Fernando

9 Daniel Maturana 354 9 109 2 102 1 211 3 Tralhuén

10 Patricio Maturana 355 9 103 0 100 1 203 1 Tralhuén

11 German Marcuello 350 9 94 0 98 1 192 1 337

12 Jaime Soto Núñez 331 9 103 1 83 1 186 2 San Fernando

13 Juan Alemparte 356 9 84 0 97 1 181 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

14 Gabriel Pizarro 347 9 84 0 67 0 151 0 Manuel Rodríguez

15 Ramón Donoso 353 9 82 0 51 0 133 0 San Vicente

16 Luis Méndez 352 9 114 0 6 0 120 0 Los Pumas

17 Gonzalo Apablaza Santander 334 9 62 0 47 1 109 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

18 Marco Castello 328 9 53 0 51 0 104 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

19 Cristian Bustos Urrutia 342 9 64 0 39 0 103 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

20 Felipe Boeri 359 9 35 0 65 1 100 1 Húsares

21 Cesar Hernández Zencovich 337 9 22 0 69 1 91 1 San Fernando

22 Sebastián Osorio Madariaga 343 9 76 0 12 0 88 0 General San Martin 

23 Luis Allendes Vilches 321 9 40 0 42 1 82 1 San Vicente

24 Juan Alcacibur 324 9 63 0 18 0 81 0 Pucón

25 Mauricio Muñoz 340 9 59 0 16 0 75 0 San Fernando

26 Carlos Benavides 341 9 29 0 46 0 75 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

27 Fernando Undurraga Larraín 335 9 56 0 18 0 74 0 San Vicente

28 Felipe Ramírez Obando 345 9 61 1 13 0 74 1 Gendarmería

29 Álvaro Fuentes Carvallo 332 9 40 0 29 0 69 0 Ejercito

30 Claudio Espinoza Beltrán 325 9 4 0 47 0 51 0 Húsares

31 Carlos Rojas 360 9 12 0 33 0 45 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

32 Guillermo Vargas Piña 344 9 29 0 14 0 43 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

33 Juan Cisternas 361 9 18 0 22 0 40 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

34 Ignacio Gonzalez 362 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

35 Juan Alemparte 356 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

36 Marcos Laforet 363 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

Nombre Apellido N°Comp Calibre
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mosca
TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Daniel Maturana 354 22 135 3 134 2 269 5 Tralhuén

2 German Marcuello 350 22 131 0 135 5 266 5 337

3 Jorge Nahrwold 322 22 139 6 126 4 265 10 Manuel Rodríguez

4 Guillermo Navarro 346 22 128 2 136 2 264 4 337

5 Luis Barrera Vargas 348 22 133 0 131 1 264 1 San Fernando

6 Marcos Urrutia Silva 329 22 115 2 133 5 248 7 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

7 Gabriel Pizarro 347 22 130 0 116 0 246 0 Manuel Rodríguez

8 Jaime Soto Núñez 331 22 117 0 128 0 245 0 San Fernando

9 Gustavo Fuentealba Ponce 339 22 120 2 123 1 243 3 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

10 Luis Méndez 352 22 120 2 121 1 241 3 Los Pumas

11 Jorge Salgado 351 22 128 1 110 1 238 2 Los Pumas

12 Jose Rivadeneira Gaete 333 22 120 0 116 0 236 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

13 Patricio Maturana 355 22 114 0 120 1 234 1 Tralhuén

14 Carlos Benavides Flores 341 22 97 1 117 0 214 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

15 Ricardo Juacida 330 22 103 2 109 2 212 4 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

16 Ramón Donoso 353 22 100 0 109 0 209 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

17 Juan Cisternas 361 22 111 1 77 0 188 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

18 Gonzalo Apablaza Santander 334 22 83 0 101 0 184 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

19 Cristian Hiribarren 357 22 82 0 84 0 166 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

20 Juan Alemparte 356 22 74 0 87 0 161 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

21 Marcos Castello 328 22 76 0 66 0 142 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

22 Felipe Boeri 359 22 49 0 74 0 123 0 Húsares

23 Carlos Cox Díaz 338 22 17 0 88 1 105 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

24 Ignacio Gonzalez 362 22 71 1 30 0 101 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua 

25 Claudio Espinoza Beltrán 325 22 23 0 39 0 62 0 Húsares

26 Juan Alcacibor 324 22 33 0 15 0 48 0 Pucón



Nombre Apellido N°Comp Calibre
Tiro 

precisión

Centro 

mosca

Tiro 

Rápido

Centro 

mosca
TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Jorge Narhwold 322 40 131 0 124 0 255 0 Manuel Rodríguez 

2 Guillermo Navarro 346 40 121 1 132 2 253 3 337

3 Luis Barrera 348 40 119 0 127 0 246 0 San Fernando

4 Jose Rivadeneira 333 40 105 0 127 1 232 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

5 Marcos Urrutia Silva 329 40 112 1 109 0 221 1 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

6 German Marcuello 337 40 104 0 93 0 197 0 337

7 Jorge Salgado 351 40 94 0 83 1 177 1 Los Pumas

8 Jaime Soto 331 40 65 0 103 1 168 1 San Fernando

9 Luis Méndez 352 40 110 0 31 0 141 0 Los Pumas

10 Mauricio Muñoz Adraizola 340 40 44 0 42 1 86 1 San Fernando

Nombre Apellido N°Comp Calibre
Tiro 

precisión

Centro 

mosca

Tiro 

Rápido

Centro 

mosca
TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Jorge Nahrwold 322 38 137 3 134 6 271 9 Manuel Rodríguez

2 Luis Barrera 348 38 129 4 131 0 260 4 San Fernando

3 Guillermo Navarro 346 38 118 1 132 1 250 2 337

4 German Marcuello 350 38 125 1 119 0 244 1 337

5 Luis Méndez 352 38 132 1 111 3 243 4 Los Pumas

6 Marcos Urrutia Silva 329 38 123 2 106 2 229 4 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

7 Jorge Salgado 351 38 116 0 108 1 224 1 Los Pumas

8 Jorge Valdivia 358 38 78 0 73 0 151 0 San Fernando

9 Claudio Espinoza Beltrán 325 38 33 1 81 1 114 2 Húsares

10 Carlos Cox Díaz 338 38 23 0 6 0 29 0 San Vicente Tagua Tagua

Nombre Apellido N°Comp Calibre
Tiro 

precisión

Centro 

mosca

Tiro 

Rápido

Centro 

mosca
TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Angélica Palominos Soto 349 22 71 0 89 0 160 0 San Vicente

2 Ximena Monroy de la Fuente 326 22 65 0 68 0 133 0 Húsares

3 Rosario Larraín Cancino 336 22 76 2 55 0 131 2 San Vicente

4 Coraly Rodríguez 327 22 57 0 67 0 124 0 San Vicente

5 Patricia Soto Bizama 323 22 64 0 33 0 97 0 Pucón

6 0 0
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TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Patricia Soto 323 9 67 0 66 0 133 0 Pucón

2 Coraly Rodríguez Ojeda 327 9 60 0 54 0 114 0 San Vicente

3 Angélica Palominos 349 9 19 0 16 0 35 0 San Vicente

4 Ximena Monroy 326 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 Húsares

Nombre Apellido N°Comp Calibre
Tiro 

precisión

Centro 

mosca

Tiro 

Rápido

Centro 

mosca
TOTAL Pje. T. Moscas Club

1 Coraly Rodríguez Ojeda 327 38 85 0 104 1 189 1 San Vicente 

2 0 0

3 0 0


